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Patent Owner 138 East LCD Advancements Limited appoints the following 

practitioners as Patent Owner’s attorneys to transact all business in the United 

States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the above-captioned inter 

partes review of U.S. Patent No. 9,557,606: 

Lead Counsel Back-Up Counsel 
Cyrus A. Morton 
(Reg. No. 44,954) 
Robins Kaplan LLP 
800 LaSalle Avenue, Suite 2800 
Minneapolis, MN 55402 
Direct Line: 612-349-8722 
Fax: 612-339-4181 
CMorton@RobinsKaplan.com 

Samuel J. LaRoque 
(Reg. No. 68,542) 
Robins Kaplan LLP 
800 LaSalle Avenue, Suite 2800 
Minneapolis, MN 55402 
Direct Line: 612-349-0860 
Fax: 612-339-4181 
SLaRoque@RobinsKaplan.com 

Additional Back-up Counsel 
Aaron R. Fahrenkrog 
(pro hac vice to follow) 
Robins Kaplan LLP 
800 LaSalle Avenue, Suite 2800 
Minneapolis, MN 55402 
Direct Line: 612-349-0642 
Fax: 612-339-4181 
AFahrenkrog@RobinsKaplan.com 

William R. Jones 
(pro hac vice to follow) 
Robins Kaplan LLP 
800 LaSalle Avenue, Suite 2800 
Minneapolis, MN 55402 
Direct Line: 612-349-0942 
Fax: 612-339-4181 
WJones@RobinsKaplan.com 

Emily J. Tremblay 
(pro hac vice to follow) 
Robins Kaplan LLP 
800 LaSalle Avenue, Suite 2800 
Minneapolis, MN 55402 
Direct Line: 612-349-0953 
Fax: 612-339-4181 
ETremblay@RobinsKaplan.com 
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The undersigned has the authority to execute this document on behalf of 

138 East LCD Advancements Limited. 

138 East LCD Advancements Limited 

By:  

Name: Paul Ahern 

Title: Director 

Date: June 25th, 2024 

Date: June 25, 2024 Respectfully submitted, 

s/ Cyrus A. Morton 

Cyrus A. Morton 
(Reg. No. 44,954) 
Robins Kaplan LLP 
800 LaSalle Avenue, Suite 2800 
Minneapolis, MN 55402 
Direct Line: 612-349-8722 
Fax: 612-339-4181 
CMorton@RobinsKaplan.com 

Attorneys for Patent Owner 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

The undersigned certifies that the foregoing Patent Owner’s Power of 

Attorney Under 37 C.F.R. § 42.10 was served on June 25, 2024, by electronic 

mail to Petitioner’s counsel at the following addresses indicated in Petitioner’s 

Mandatory Notices: 

Joshua Goldberg - joshua.goldberg@finnegan.com; 
James Barney - james.barney@finnegan.com; 
Qingyu Yin - qingyu.yin@finnegan.com; 
Sydney Kestle - sydney.kestle@finnegan.com; 
Tyler Akagi - tyler.akagi@finnegan.com; and 
Kevin Rodkey - kevin.rodkey@finnegan.com 
 
Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, LLP  
 
  
  

Date: June 25, 2024 Respectfully submitted, 
 
s/ Cyrus A. Morton 

  
Cyrus A. Morton 
(Reg. No. 44,954) 
Robins Kaplan LLP 
800 LaSalle Avenue, Suite 2800 
Minneapolis, MN 55402 
Direct Line: 612-349-8722 
Fax: 612-339-4181 
CMorton@RobinsKaplan.com 
 
Attorneys for Patent Owner 

 




